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From January 10 to 11, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,223 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not

add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,223 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you agree or disagree that regulating Al should be a top priority for lawmakers in 2024?

Response Topline Democrat '":'t:’:j';‘;‘::‘; !
Strongly agree 26 23 32
Somewhat agree 37 40 33
Somewhat disagree 18 19 18
Strongly disagree 10 10 8
Don't know 9 8 10
AGREE (TOTAL) 63 63 65
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 28 29 26
AGREE (NET) +35 +34 +39
Weighted N 1,223 455 315
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Female Male

23 29
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6 11

59 64
35| 25
+24 +39
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[2] Which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

Companies that develop Al tools
should be required to
demonstrate their products are
free of harm before they are
made available to the public.

Companies that develop Al tools
should not be required to
demonstrate their products are
free of harm before they are
made available to the public.

Don't know
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Topline Democrat
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84 84 85
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No Black or
27 24 20
33 42 33
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11 9 15
12 5 14
60 66 53
29 28 33
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784 439 134
No Black or
45%  Colege COlleEe Aﬁr\:;irci:;\n
89 83 88 78
5 9 9 13
5 8 4 10
795 784 439 134
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24
35
24
10

6
59
34

+25

166

Latino

79

12

166



